THE INVITATIONAL INTERNATIONAL MASTERS REGATTA TROPHY

DEED OF GIFT

SAN DIEGO YACHT CLUB

THIS TROPHY SHALL BE A PERPETUAL TROPHY TO BE AWARDED TO THE WINNER OF THE INVITATIONAL INTERNATIONAL MASTERS REGATTA HELD ANNUALLY AT THE SAN DIEGO YACHT CLUB. THE WINNER OF THE TROPHY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED EACH YEAR ON THE BASE OF

THE TROPHY BUT POSSESSION AND CONTROL OF THE TROPHY SHALL BE VESTED IN THE SAN DIEGO YACHT CLUB TROPHY COMMITTEE AND THE SAN DIEGO YACHT CLUB BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

THIS TROPHY, AN ORIGINAL PIECE OF SILVER ART CREATED BY DON FREEMAN OF NANTUCKET ISLAND, IS A 21" TALL NAUTICAL INSPIRED CLOCK WITH SHIPS INSTRUMENTS DETAILING. THE TROPHY IS MOUNTED ON A CUSTOM TEAK THREE TIER BASE 14" TALL AND CREATED BY SAN DIEGO BOAT BUILDER, WILSON MCDONALD AND

SON. THE TOTAL HEIGHT OF THE TROPHY IS 35".

THIS TROPHY HAS BEEN GIFTED TO THE SAN DIEGO YACHT CLUB AS A PERPETUAL

TROPHY BY MALIN AND ROBERTA BURNHAM.

10 Dec. **PRESENTED ON**

MALIN BURNHAM

ROBERTA BURNHAM